agencies that adopt administrative supervision measures during

the Company's reporting period doesn't exist.

Directors, supervisors, senior executives and shareholders

holding more than 5% shares are suspected of selling and

buying company shares illegally and the Company has

disclosed to take back such earnings.

□ Applicable   √ N/A

13. Confronted with Suspending Listing and
Ending List ing af ter the Annual Repor t 's
Disclosure

There is no circumstance of being confronted with suspending

listing or ending listing.

14. Explanations for Other Significant Items:
None

15. Signif icant Issues for Company's Sub-
sidiaries: None

16. Corporate Bonds Issued by the Company

There is no circumstance of issuing corporate bonds during the

Report Period.

Significant Issues

2013 Annual Report

53

05Section V Changes in Shares and Information on Shareholders

2013 Annual Report

54

1. Changes in Shares

Before this alteration Increase or decrease of this alteration (+, -) After this alteration

Amount
Pro-

portion
(%)

Issuing new
shares

Sending
shares

Shares transferred
from public

accumulation fund
Others Subtotal Amount

Pro-
portion

(%)

1. Restricted Shares 1,000,000,000 100.00 5,480 0 0 0 5,480 1,000,005,480 59.30

1.1 State Shareholding 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

1.2 State-owned Corporate Shareholding 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

1.3 Other Domestic-funded Shareholdings 781,500,000 78.15 3,067 0 0 30,000,000 30,003,067 811,503,067 48.12

   Where: Domestic Corporate Shareholding 781,500,000 78.15 0 0 0 0 0 781,500,000 46.34

   Domestic Natural
   Persons' Shareholding

0.00 3,067 0 0 30,000,000 30,003,067 30,003,067 1.78

1.4 Overseas-funded Shareholding 58,500,000 5.85 0 0 0 0 0 58,500,000 3.47

   Where: Overseas Corporate Shareholding 58,500,000 5.85 0 0 0 0 0 58,500,000 3.47

   Overseas Natural Persons' Shareholding 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

1.5 .Executive Shareholding 160,000,000 16.00 2,413 0 0 -30,000,000 -29,997,587 130,002,413 7.71

2. Non-restricted Shares 0 0.00 686,317,909 0 0 0 686,317,909 686,317,909 40.70

2.1 RMB Equity 0 0.00 686,317,909 0 0 0 686,317,909 686,317,909 40.70

2.2 Domestic Listed Overseas-funded Shares 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

2.3 Overseas Listed Overseas-funded Shares 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

2.4 Others 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

3. Total Shares 1,000,000,000 100.00 686,323,389 0 0 0 686,323,389 1,686,323,389 100.00

Reasons for changes in shares

√ Applicable  □ N/A

The Company achieved overall listing through merging Guangdong Midea Electric Appliance Co., Ltd in form of exchanging shares

on 18September, 2013 and shares issued for exchanging shares were 686,323,389. After the listing, the former CEO, Mr. Huang Jian

resigned due to a job change and his executive restricted shares were adjusted to domestic natural persons' restricted shares.